
Year 2 Addendum 
To 

The Right Time Initiative Participation Contract 

The Contract by and between MISSOURI FAMILY HEALTH COUNCIL, INC. ("MFHC") and City of 
Columbia, ("HEALTH CENTER") effective March 15, 2019, is hereby amended pursuant to the 
procedure set forth in Article VII, Section 7.2 of the Contract as follows: 

Article I, Sections 1.3 and 1.4 of the Contract is amended as follows: 

1.3 Family Planning Users: HEALTH CENTER estimates providing family planning services to 375 

individual users seeking voluntary family planning services of which HEALTH CENTER estimates 275 

are uninsured. 

1.4 Consideration: For services rendered under the terms ofthis Contract, the following reimbursements 

are available: 

Clinical Champion $10,000 per year 

Educator/Outreach Coordinator $50,000 per year 

Method Reimbursement up to $72,942 (Year 2) 

Article V, Section 5.1 of the Contract is amended to change the report due date for the 
Education/Outreach Activities Report to the 10th of each month for the preceding month. All other 
reports are due as stated in the original contract. 

This Amendment is in full force and effective as of April 1, 2020, and shall be attached to the 
Contract. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment to the Contract. 

by: CITY OF COLUMBIA 

Signature Date 

Printed name 

by: Missouri Family Health Council, Inc. 

5/7/LC7-o 
Date 

Approved 
Attest: as to Form: 
Printed Printed 
name: name: 

Exhibit A


